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CHAPTER 158.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A STATE NORMAL SCHOCL AT THE
CITY OF MOORHEAD IN CLAY COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Tstablishment SEcTioN 1. There shall be established, under the direc-
asae RO tion and sapervision of the state normal school board, at
the city of Moorhead, a normal school, to be known as the
City tomake  State normal school at Moorhead ; Provided, Said .city
fonatlon there- ghall donate to the state a suitable tract of not less than six
(6) acres of land, to be approved by the normal school
board for the location, use and benefit of said school within
eighteen (18) months from the pasage of this aet; Provided
When appro- Jurther, That no money shall be appropriated for the crec-
Pemude. tion of buildings for said school until the year one thou-
sand cight hundred and eighty-seven (1887).
When act to 8o, 2. This act shall tuke effect and be in force from
take effaot. and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

CHAPTER 159.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MOXEY FOR THE ERECTION OF
ADDITIONAL BUILDINGS FOR THE USE OF THE MINNE-
S0TA INSTITUTE FOR THE DEAF AND DUMB AND THE
BLIND, AND THE SCHOOL FOR IDIOTS AND INBECILES,
AND FOR REPAIRS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

For what appro- BSEcTIoN 1. That the following sums of money or so much
e made . thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of
any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to
be expended during the fiscal year, ending July thirty-first
(31st) a. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-six
{1586), under the direction of the board of directors of the
Minnesota institute for the deaf and dumb and the blind,




OF MINNESOTA FOR 1885, 203

for the following purposes : For the erection and comple-
tion of an additional building for the school for idiots and
imbeciles and for heating and furnishing the same, thirty
thousand (30,000} dollars ; for connecting with gas mains
the buildings for idiots and imbeciles and the building for
the blind, with the Faribault city gas works, two thousand
(2,000) dollars ; for grading grounds and the ereetion of
snitable shops for the use of the school for the deaf and
dumb, ten thousand (10,000) dollars; for repairing the
laundry and the building for the deaf and dumb, two thou-
sand (2,000) dollars. Said money to be paid upon warrants
drawn by the president and countersigned by the secretary
of said board ef directors, and on the presentation of such
warrants to the state auditor he shall draw warrants on the
state treasurer for like amounts, payable to the treasurer of
said board. .

BSEC. 2. This act shall tuke effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

CHAPTER 160.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE CLOTHING AND TRANSPORTATION
FOR INDIGENT PUPILS OF THE MINNESOTA DEAF, DUMB
AND BLIND INSTITUTE.

Be it enacted by the Legisluture of the State of Minnesota:

SecTioN 1. That in ail cases where persons sent to Min-
nesotn deaf, dumb and blind institufe are unable to furnish
themselves with sufficient clothing and pay their expense
of transportation to and from said institute, the probate
judge of the county in which any such person resides, upon
application of any relative or friend of such person, or of
any officer of his town or county, shall, if he deem such
person a proper subject for either the deaf and dumb, or
the blind departments of said institute, and if in his judg-
ment such person be nnable to meet the necessary expenses
of clothing and transportation, make an order to that effect
to the superintendent of said department of the deaf and
dumb, or the blind, as the case may be, who shall provide
the necessary clothing and transportation ot the expense of
the county to an amount not exceeding forty dollars ($40)
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